EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We

EU Importer's/Manufacturer's Name: Thousandshores Deutschland GmbH

EU Importer's/Manufacturer's Address: Bredowstraße 17, Hamburg 22113, DE

Brand Company Name: Thousandshores Deutschland GmbH

Brand Company Address: Bredowstraße 17, Hamburg 22113, DE

Declare that the product: Protective Earmuff

Trademark: Dr Meter

Model NO.: EM100Y

Model No. (of supplier): EM-5005

Product Pictures:



Comply with the council: EU 2016/425

Comply with requirement of: EU 2016/425

All supporting documentation is retained at the premises of manufacturer.

Standards applied: see standards applied

Standards	Standard detail and/or measurement reference
EU 2016/425	EN 352-1:2020

This declaration of conformity is issued under the exclusive responsibility of the EU importer and manufacturer.

By EU importer/Manufacturer:

Thousandshores Deutschland GmbH

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE:

Thousandshores Deutschland GmbH Bredowstr.17, 22113 Hamburg

Geschäftsführer: Dr.Ding He Amtsgericht Hamburg, HRB 143736

www.1000shores.com

Name: Ding He

Division and Position: CEO

Place and date of issue: Hamburg, 2023/03/08

